
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of March 24, 2017: $250,954.75
2. BPU Claims of March 24, 2017: $206,489.04
3. Payroll of: $153,453.48

B. City Council Minutes of March 20, 2017
C. Planning Commission Minutes of February 21, 2017
D. Board of Review Minutes of March 7, 13 & 14, 2017

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Arbor Day Proclamation

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Resolution 3306: An Authorizing Resolution for the Garden-Vine-Mead-Rippon Street

CDBG-Infrastructure Capacity Enhancement (I.C.E.) Grant
B. Approval of Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan for the I.C.E. Grant
C. Approval of Community Development Plan for the I.C.E. Grant

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Finance Committee Recommendation re: Banking RFQ’s

X. New Business
A. Approval of Contract to Paint the Exterior of the Hillsdale Municipal Library Building
B. Establishing a Public Hearing Regarding Proposed Changes to City Council Election Dates
C. Hillsdale College Noise Variance, Alley Closure, and Use Agreement Request
D. Hillsdale College Street Closure and Use Agreement Request
E. Introduction of 2017-2018 Budget and Public Hearing Date

XI. Miscellaneous/Reports

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment

April 3, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 03/24/2017 05:05 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/10/2017 - 03/23/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77074
770742,243.00 03/13/17BTA 2149493-19UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK POLLUTION CRAFT AGENCY, INCINSURANCE                    101-295.000-850.000

2,243.00 Total For Check 77074

Check 77075
7707555.00 03/24/1737698PAPER SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77075

Check 77076
77076130,350.00 03/24/172017JOHN DEERE 524K LOADERAIS CONSTRUCTION EQUICAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLE640-444.000-981.000

130,350.00 Total For Check 77076

Check 77077
7707758.54 03/24/1717INV011740BALLAST, WIRE NUTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7707751.50 03/24/1717INV011379 800 SERIES BULBS (LIBRARY)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

110.04 Total For Check 77077

Check 77078
7707845.00 03/24/17614795VEHICLE BRACKET/FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7707812.00 03/24/17614795VEHICLE BRACKET/FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7707811.50 03/24/17614795VEHICLE BRACKET/FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

68.50 Total For Check 77078

Check 77079
7707921.55 03/24/1714-977496MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7707921.55 03/24/1714-970221MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7707920.10 03/24/1714-977497CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7707922.60 03/24/1714-962955RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7707922.60 03/24/1714-970220RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7707932.31 03/24/1714-962955RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7707932.31 03/24/1714-970220RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7707931.87 03/24/1714-965839LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 3-9-17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7707932.04 03/24/1714-965838MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7707910.52 03/24/1714-962955RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7707910.52 03/24/1714-970220RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7707916.81 03/24/1714-962955RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7707916.81 03/24/1714-970220RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

291.59 Total For Check 77079

Check 77080
77080145.67 03/24/17517437098303TELEPHONE SERVICE FEB 17 - MAR 16AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7708056.02 03/24/17517437098303TELEPHONE SERVICE FEB 17 - MAR 16AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77080135.56 03/24/17517437338503TELEPHONE SERVICE FEB 17 - MAR 16AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

337.25 Total For Check 77080

Check 77081
7708115.69 03/24/17829553719 FEB 2LONG DISTANCE CHARGESAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

15.69 Total For Check 77081

Check 77082
77082462.50 03/24/172032694243MARCH BOOK ORDER - ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7708218.95 03/24/172032694242FEB 2017 CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
77082621.11 03/24/172032694307MARCH CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

1,102.56 Total For Check 77082

Check 77083
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/10/2017 - 03/23/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77083
7708327.60 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
77083123.35 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7708355.20 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
77083150.95 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77083(62.68)03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77083788.34 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77083457.06 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7708395.75 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
77083150.95 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7708355.20 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7708399.16 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7708355.20 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7708327.60 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7708385.92 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
77083268.22 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
7708327.60 03/24/17007003454710 APVISION & DENTAL COVERAGEBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,405.42 Total For Check 77083

Check 77084
770841,305.24 03/24/17FEB 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
77084319.90 03/24/1717-0000078STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77084149.51 03/24/1717-0000078STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77084131.29 03/24/1717-0000078STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7708428.71 03/24/17FEB 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
7708429.00 03/24/1711844 FEB 2017UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
7708465.92 03/24/1725845 FEB 2017UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELSBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
77084246.56 03/24/17FEB 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000

2,276.13 Total For Check 77084

Check 77085
7708518.80 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTSHOE BOXES PURCHASED FOR USE IN MECOREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770851.13 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTSHOE BOXES PURCHASED FOR USE IN MECOREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

19.93 Total For Check 77085

Check 77086
77086185.00 03/24/176125QUARTER PAGE AD - MAR/APR SIMPLY HCHESTEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
77086185.00 03/24/176182QUARTER PAGE AD MAY/JUNECHESTEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

370.00 Total For Check 77086

Check 77087
7708778.38 03/24/17JAN-FEB 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
7708725.05 03/24/17JAN-FEB 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77087244.95 03/24/17JAN-FEB 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7708736.80 03/24/17JAN-FEB 2017PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000

385.18 Total For Check 77087

Check 77088
7708848.00 03/24/171236ADULT VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIP PLAQCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

48.00 Total For Check 77088

Check 77089
7708945.59 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7708968.07 03/24/17583226OFFICE SUPPLIES - 2ND FLOORCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7708950.02 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77089
7708917.64 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
77089221.54 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
77089321.38 03/24/17441490COPY PAPER/PAPER TOWELS/TOILET TISCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
770897.24 03/24/17583731TAPE DISPENSER/CORRECTION TAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
770891.75 03/24/17583731TAPE DISPENSER/CORRECTION TAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
770899.14 03/24/17583371FILE RACK/TABS/SCISSORS/PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770891.19 03/24/17583371FILE RACK/TABS/SCISSORS/PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770893.52 03/24/17583371FILE RACK/TABS/SCISSORS/PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7708916.53 03/24/17583371FILE RACK/TABS/SCISSORS/PENSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770894.57 03/24/17583480LETTER FILE FRAMES/ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770893.69 03/24/17583480LETTER FILE FRAMES/ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7708923.47 03/24/17583480LETTER FILE FRAMES/ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770899.14 03/24/17583480LETTER FILE FRAMES/ENVELOPESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7708992.83 03/24/17582185STAMPCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7708913.64 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7708913.64 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
7708921.16 03/24/17583519BRD CLNR, RED INK, ERASER, MARKERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77089108.73 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7708940.80 03/24/17283965COPIER LEASE & DEPARTMENT COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

1,095.28 Total For Check 77089

Check 77090
77090395.00 03/24/177210SUMMER READING KICKOFF EVENTDYNAMIC WEST SCHOOL ASUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

395.00 Total For Check 77090

Check 77091
7709131.00 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709137.95 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709119.75 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770912.45 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709164.74 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77091133.75 03/24/171891101MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77091199.90 03/24/171892616MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709112.95 03/24/171892616MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770913.50 03/24/171892616MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

505.99 Total For Check 77091

Check 77092
770925,478.32 03/24/1745730PROF SERVICES - UNION ST RECONSTRUFLEIS & VANDENBRINKCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-452.000-801.000

5,478.32 Total For Check 77092

Check 77093
7709363.64 03/24/17159663WIRE RISING TOOL (HOOKS)FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

63.64 Total For Check 77093

Check 77094
7709415.98 03/24/17C232922NUTS, BOLTSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
770941.00 03/24/17C232928NUTS, BOLTSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
770943.49 03/24/17C232181BUNGEY/BULBS/24HR TIMER/TAPGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770941.49 03/24/17C232181BUNGEY/BULBS/24HR TIMER/TAPGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770947.99 03/24/17C232181BUNGEY/BULBS/24HR TIMER/TAPGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770943.09 03/24/17C232181BUNGEY/BULBS/24HR TIMER/TAPGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709415.81 03/24/17C232872ROLLER COVERS,TRAY LINERSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7709419.98 03/24/17A139029DELTA STEM (LIBRARY)GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
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Check 77094
770942.79 03/24/17A139030PLUMBERS GREASEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
770945.99 03/24/17A139027DRIVE EXTENSIONGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

77.61 Total For Check 77094

Check 77095
770958.99 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTPURCHASED BLOOD PRESSURE KIT/BANDADAVID D.GRUMHAUS, JR.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7709516.99 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTPURCHASED BLOOD PRESSURE KIT/BANDADAVID D.GRUMHAUS, JR.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
770951.56 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTPURCHASED BLOOD PRESSURE KIT/BANDADAVID D.GRUMHAUS, JR.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

27.54 Total For Check 77095

Check 77096
770963,350.00 03/24/17DRAW #15CDBG GRANT - 42 UNION STHAGER CONSULTING, LLCPROJECT COSTS - CDBG BLI101-174.000-967.002

3,350.00 Total For Check 77096

Check 77097
7709736.22 03/24/17439785RH/LH PROXIMITY NC W/RELAY SWITCH HALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7709736.74 03/24/17439785RH/LH PROXIMITY NC W/RELAY SWITCH HALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7709715.58 03/24/17439785RH/LH PROXIMITY NC W/RELAY SWITCH HALT FIRE, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

88.54 Total For Check 77097

Check 77098
7709833.25 03/24/17103846WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
770984.75 03/24/17103849WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

38.00 Total For Check 77098

Check 77099
7709911.43 03/24/17PC001290216FILTERS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7709961.32 03/24/17PC001290477 U-BOLT KIT (#39)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77099114.36 03/24/17PC001290417U-BOLT ASM JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77099370.26 03/24/17PC001290422SPRING PIN, REAR SPRING JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7709951.50 03/24/17PC001290432FILTERS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

608.87 Total For Check 77099

Check 77100
77100325.00 03/24/1704/05/17ANNUAL DUES/CONFERENCE REGISTRATIOLHATLODGING AND MEALS            247-900.000-862.000
77100185.00 03/24/1704/05/17ANNUAL DUES/CONFERENCE REGISTRATIOLHATLODGING AND MEALS            247-900.000-862.000

510.00 Total For Check 77100

Check 77101
77101552.50 03/24/17FEB 2017LEGAL SERVICESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

552.50 Total For Check 77101

Check 77102
771028.99 03/24/17105325PAPER TOWELS - AIRPORTMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

8.99 Total For Check 77102

Check 77103
7710335.00 03/24/172017MEMBERSHIP & CONFERENCE REGISTRATIMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000
7710335.00 03/24/172017MEMBERSHIP & CONFERENCE REGISTRATIMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000
7710335.00 03/24/172017MEMBERSHIP & CONFERENCE REGISTRATIMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000
7710395.00 03/24/172017MEMBERSHIP & CONFERENCE REGISTRATIMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000
7710395.00 03/24/172017MEMBERSHIP & CONFERENCE REGISTRATIMICH ASSOC OF MUNICIPTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-441.000-861.000

295.00 Total For Check 77103

Check 77104
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Check 77104
77104600.00 03/24/172017 RENEWALCOMPOST FACILITY REGISTRATIONMICH DEPT OF ENVIRONMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

600.00 Total For Check 77104

Check 77105
77105575.00 03/24/171149SIREN/17' ANTENNA CABLE - UNIT 2-7 MID MICH EMERGENCY EQREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7710552.00 03/24/171149SIREN/17' ANTENNA CABLE - UNIT 2-7 MID MICH EMERGENCY EQREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000

627.00 Total For Check 77105

Check 77106
7710619,162.00 03/24/17DRAW #15CDBG GRANT - 42 UNIONMIDSTATE TITLE COMPANPROJECT COSTS - CDBG BLI101-174.000-967.002

19,162.00 Total For Check 77106

Check 77107
7710723.50 03/24/17REIMBURSEMENTCDL RENEWALJEFFREY NOWAKMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

23.50 Total For Check 77107

Check 77108
771080.89 03/24/171206622ELECTRIC TAPE/PLIERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771086.09 03/24/171206622ELECTRIC TAPE/PLIERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7710874.32 03/24/171207226OIL DRY/ANTI-FREEZEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7710819.99 03/24/171207867RAPID FIXPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771083.56 03/24/171206647MINI LAMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
77108(72.28)03/24/171206648CREDIT VISIOIN LED BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
771085.99 03/24/171207079SMART STRAWPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
771085.58 03/24/171207083BULBSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7710835.28 03/24/171207226OIL DRY/ANTI-FREEZEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7710851.04 03/24/171206918BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77108(65.44)03/24/171206934BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7710818.96 03/24/171206846DISC HARDWARE, PINPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7710856.02 03/24/171206810BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77108(56.02)03/24/171206881RTRN BRK PADS WARRANTYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7710811.18 03/24/171206969BRAKE PADSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7710861.32 03/24/171206612OIL FILTER & OILPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
771088.38 03/24/171207013COUPLERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771087.85 03/24/171207805FUEL CAPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771084.38 03/24/171207890SPARK PLUGPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7710824.56 03/24/171206775FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7710896.59 03/24/171206980FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

298.24 Total For Check 77108

Check 77110
77110436.91 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
771101,747.64 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
771101,048.58 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7711013,194.67 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
771102,184.55 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
771101,310.73 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
771102,359.31 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
771101,048.58 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
77110436.91 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
771103,145.74 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
771101,747.64 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
771106,903.17 03/24/1717074001268INSURANCE APR 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

35,564.43 Total For Check 77110
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User: BTEW
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/10/2017 - 03/23/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77111
7711160.00 03/24/171181297720DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7711122.50 03/24/171081399893DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDERRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7711130.00 03/24/171081297720AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

112.50 Total For Check 77111

Check 77112
771127.50 03/24/17AHA170036CPR TRAINING- PART-TIME FF BRIAN BREADING EMERGENCY UNITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000

7.50 Total For Check 77112

Check 77113
7711357.00 03/24/17344865MINITOR V & MINITOR VI BATTERIESROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7711360.00 03/24/17344865MINITOR V & MINITOR VI BATTERIESROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7711311.00 03/24/17344865MINITOR V & MINITOR VI BATTERIESROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

128.00 Total For Check 77113

Check 77114
7711412,000.00 03/24/17OF17-0018FIRE INSURANCE - 251 W BACON STJEFFERY ROGERSDUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GO101-000.000-230.000

12,000.00 Total For Check 77114

Check 77115
7711536.56 03/24/170291559-INBLACK MAGNETIC POWDER/HINGE LIFTERSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7711537.08 03/24/170291559-INBLACK MAGNETIC POWDER/HINGE LIFTERSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
771156.95 03/24/170291559-INBLACK MAGNETIC POWDER/HINGE LIFTERSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
771158.50 03/24/170291559-INBLACK MAGNETIC POWDER/HINGE LIFTERSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

89.09 Total For Check 77115

Check 77116
77116481.51 03/24/1738576FUEL DELIVERYSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
7711652.44 03/24/17156679FILTER (#88), CHAINSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

533.95 Total For Check 77116

Check 77117
7711799.33 03/24/1755616STOCK PAPERSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7711770.00 03/24/1755569DOOR HANGERSSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7711750.00 03/24/1755578DEVELOPMENT SIGNS - KEEFER HOUSESTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

219.33 Total For Check 77117

Check 77118
7711823.43 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7711865.88 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7711814.20 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7711830.06 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7711828.40 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7711839.49 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7711814.20 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7711829.83 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
77118170.40 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77118253.69 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7711871.00 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
77118110.66 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7711814.20 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7711815.39 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7711814.20 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7711818.50 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7711828.40 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77118
7711844.27 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7711814.20 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7711822.57 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7711828.40 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7711829.61 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7711856.80 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7711860.70 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7711828.40 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7711836.29 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
7711871.00 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
7711885.88 03/24/17APR 2017INSURANCE FOR CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,420.05 Total For Check 77118

Check 77119
77119183.89 03/24/17292550VOLLEY LITE VOLLEYBALLS - YOUTH PRTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

183.89 Total For Check 77119

Check 77120
7712045.27 03/24/17EXPENSESBOARD OF REVIEW EXPENSES (6 HOUR MKIMBERLY A. THOMASLODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000

45.27 Total For Check 77120

Check 77121
77121565.88 03/24/17JP36348SPRING & PINSTRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

565.88 Total For Check 77121

Check 77122
77122926.82 03/24/17CI198409BLUE STEEL VACALL WOOD BKUNITED ROTARY BRUSH CVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

926.82 Total For Check 77122

Check 77123
77123160.04 03/24/179781304544NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 77123

Check 77124
7712445.00 03/24/1782817STEEL PLATESWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7712445.00 03/24/1782824STEEL PLATESWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

90.00 Total For Check 77124

Check 82
826,757.79 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
821,355.18 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
82269.57 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
82348.36 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
82288.04 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
8210,750.04 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
821,585.10 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
82140.12 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
82163.24 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
82411.17 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
82205.34 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
82176.47 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
82152.76 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
82163.90 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
82155.25 03/24/1700067741-13FEB 2017 CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000
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Check 82
22,922.33 Total For Check 82

Check 83
83293.80 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
83624.56 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
83312.97 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
83186.17 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
83348.73 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
83148.97 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
83186.16 03/24/17FEB 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

2,101.36 Total For Check 83
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92,594.22 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
469.41 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
131.29 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

1,647.29 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
1,024.92 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
3,047.41 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
5,478.32 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
3,984.43 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

135,066.34 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
7,511.12 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

250,954.75 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 67598
67598(208.11)03/16/1703162017SALES TAXSTATE OF MICHIGANRECEIVING FUND-CHECKING582-000.000-010.000
6759833,055.37 03/16/1703162017SALES TAXSTATE OF MICHIGANACCRUED SALES TAX582-000.000-265.000

32,847.26 Total For Check 67598

Check 67599
6759961.50 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6759913.50 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6759931.25 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
675996.25 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6759931.25 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
675996.25 03/23/17192143OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67599

Check 67601
676011.40 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676010.70 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676018.21 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676018.51 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676012.17 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676015.16 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676014.13 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676010.52 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676018.76 03/23/1717INV011087PLUMBING PARTS FOR COOLING TOWER MAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676018.86 03/23/1717INV011980ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676015.34 03/23/1717INV011980ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676012.04 03/23/1717INV011980ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
676015.36 03/23/1717INV011758PIPES, FLANGES, GLUEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6760148.80 03/23/1717INV011758PIPES, FLANGES, GLUEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6760129.55 03/23/1717INV011758PIPES, FLANGES, GLUEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6760124.40 03/23/1717INV011758PIPES, FLANGES, GLUEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER 590-546.000-930.960
67601124.47 03/23/1717INV010265JUNCTION BOXES FOR WWTP ALARM SYSTAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676011.99 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676012.34 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676011.27 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6760140.91 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6760129.91 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67601111.00 03/23/1717INV011076/110480 EXT CORD PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

475.80 Total For Check 67601

Check 67602
6760214,095.53 03/23/17170-21046332JANUARY TREE TRIMMINGAMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

14,095.53 Total For Check 67602

Check 67603
6760374.00 03/23/173492068-02INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
67603250.00 03/23/173492068=01INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

324.00 Total For Check 67603

Check 67604
6760447.50 03/23/17141977SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6760423.75 03/23/17141977SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6760423.75 03/23/17141977SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

95.00 Total For Check 67604
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Check 67605
6760516.70 03/23/17032217CREDIT REFUNDART STEBELTONMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

16.70 Total For Check 67605

Check 67606
6760646.00 03/23/17031017CREDIT REFUNDASHLEY ANTHONYMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000

46.00 Total For Check 67606

Check 67607
67607689.99 03/23/17517R21057603PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
6760733.32 03/23/17517439120403PP AT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6760738.31 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6760738.31 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
67607345.00 03/23/17517R21057603PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6760738.31 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6760719.17 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
67607345.00 03/23/17517R21057603PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6760738.31 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6760719.17 03/23/17517437098603CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

1,604.89 Total For Check 67607

Check 67608
67608233.38 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
6760850.92 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
67608403.96 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
67608116.72 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
6760825.46 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
67608140.09 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-546.000-715.000
6760875.46 03/23/17030717PREMIUMS DENTALBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-547.000-715.000